
Training 15 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5855a8cb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Tornado passes Gothenburg
            All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
            Rainbow sprinkles rain down
            This year has 367 days
            Clouds host a moonlit karaoke night
            Pandas teach yoga classes
            Swimmers swim around the Earth
            Subscription service for socks
            Ledersitze gehören zur Normalausstattung
            Time stops for a day annually
            The kitchen is invaded by insects
            Space creatures flee Earth
            Traitors flee from Earth
            Messenger pigeons confused by solar eruption
            New S-Bahn in Berlin
            Cats organize synchronized swimming
            7 toaster explodes
            Aliens request autograph
            Infinite waiting time in telephone queue
            Invention of calm alarms
            Storm lasts 100 days
            Ford taken over by Toyota
            Train disappears without a trace
            Ghost starts online cooking class
            Elephant hunt in Nuremberg
            Superheroes hold rally protest
            Moon held hostage by raccoons
            Flying fish deliver pizza to shore
            Cat declares itself ruler of house
            Oxford renamed to Michael Jackson
            Watermelon fills with water
            Plant-based superheroes emerge
            Socks gain independent thoughts
            Clouds rain donuts every Friday
            Slalom poles painted
            French pilots are on strike
            James Bond completes his mission
            Golf ball hits satellite
            Prince stops sausage
            Guitarist plays the piano

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 15 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5855a8cb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cat solves Rubik's cube
            Penguin wins award for best actor
            Rabbits host talent show
            Pizza places go vertical
            Record summer in Sweden
            Palm tree felling in Cuba
            Phone hides in shoes
            Satellite crashed
            Auction of the German Museum
            Fish establish underwater schools
            Apples discuss philosophy weekly
            The fox ate rowan berries
            Fairies teach yoga classes
            Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
            Reality TV show for plants
            Time travelers debate fashion of 2023
            Socks disappear in laundromats
            Bookstore turns into portal
            Sprinkle unicorn dust daily
            Gremlins fix traffic lights
            Coffee beans grow on trees
            Plants participate in marathons
            Airplanes powered by joy
            Pasta grows in backyard gardens
            Battle in the Teutoburg Forest
            Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write
            Skull opened
            Postcard shows our innermost fear
            Woman receives 10 children
            Battle of Bonn
            Rainbow factory malfunctioned
            Megastar crashes
            Baking championship stops time
            Sasquatch seen at Starbucks
            Princess finds a pea
            Circus closes
            Giraffes form marching band
            Everyone studies via the internet
            Confused scorpion stings itself
            Show jumping tournament on Helgoland

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 15 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5855a8cb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Prince Charles in Norway
            Visa revoked
            Dragon hired as mascot
            Planets have tea party
            First gender reassignment
            Clouds form into celebrity look-alikes
            Penguins learn synchronized dancing
            New hotel in New York
            Llamas challenge marathon runners
            Gold find in the city center
            Skyscraper becomes first building to fly
            Pirates open tech shop
            Doping is legal
            July transferred to May
            Time freezes during a sneeze
            Stomach filling tested
            Superheroes start reality show competition
            Werewolf opens dog grooming business, thrives
            Truck loads too much
            Squirrel organizes carpool
            Fish learns to swim backwards
            Electronic waistcoat glitch
            People nearly die laughing
            Angels cause accidents
            Schoolbus drives round the world
            Chickens open bakery shop
            Rash stops itching
            Einstein looks through telescope
            Giants play chess in parks.
            Crab steals magician's wand
            Ban on trade in oil
            Fairies host bowling tournament
            Giant hamster rolls through town
            The tallest tower in the world
            Socks develop their own personalities
            Fish conquer land-based sports
            Lighthouses with WiFi launch
            Toilet explodes
            Wizards get speeding tickets on broomsticks
            New born for president

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 15 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5855a8cb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Raccoons raid the fridge
            Robot barista brews spells instead.
            Tongue gets stuck in cheek
            Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly
            The world's oldest tree dies
            Octopus becomes world s best chef
            Rainbows become legal tender
            Marco Polo discovers Australia
            Memory implants possible
            Nuclear power plant explodes
            The best software ever released
            Biggest birthday party with 10,000 people
            Trees start leaving home
            Introduction of the music chart
            Dinosaurs run for president
            Chocolate rivers run dry
            Nobel Prize for Alfred E. Neumann
            Time traveler's lunchbox explodes
            Robots learn to paint masterpieces
            Last jungle cleared
            Aliens visit pancake festival
            Giant hamsters race squirrels
            Unicycle circus tours Europe
            Infinity becomes finite
            Mice unite for freedom
            Big asparagus meal at the court
            Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
            War with Atlantis
            Cat learns to skateboard
            Miniature elephants replace traditional lawn gnomes
            Fish conduct orchestras
            Balloons escape the party
            Socks develop consciousness, seek freedom
            Superheroes start yoga for stress relief
            Kitchen appliances join a talent show
            Invisible ink scandal erupts
            Socks wander off together
            Photo session
            Goldfish wins karaoke contest
            Space whales host intergalactic poetry slam

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 15 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5855a8cb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            One lifts bench press
            Penholder for mental athletes
            Dinosaur island discovered
            200th carnival Monday in Ulm
            ENCARTA Encyclopedia
            Asparagus Tarzan eats fries with mayo
            Polar bear frozen in the Sahara
            Killer games are banned
            Mathematician divides by zero
            Priest converts to Buddhism
            Computer virus infects humans
            World peace is being restored
            Gnomes create underground networks
            Elephant walks on a tightrope
            Llamas lead forest protest

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


