

Training 15 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5855a8cb

Recall time: 15 min

1	Tornado passes Gothenburg
2	All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
3	Rainbow sprinkles rain down
4	This year has 367 days
5	Clouds host a moonlit karaoke night
6	Pandas teach yoga classes
7	Swimmers swim around the Earth
8	Subscription service for socks
9	Ledersitze gehören zur Normalausstattung
10	Time stops for a day annually
11	The kitchen is invaded by insects
12	Space creatures flee Earth
13	Traitors flee from Earth
14	Messenger pigeons confused by solar eruption
15	New S-Bahn in Berlin
16	Cats organize synchronized swimming
17	7 toaster explodes
18	Aliens request autograph
19	Infinite waiting time in telephone queue
20	Invention of calm alarms
21	Storm lasts 100 days
22	Ford taken over by Toyota
23	Train disappears without a trace
24	Ghost starts online cooking class
25	Elephant hunt in Nuremberg
26	Superheroes hold rally protest
27	Moon held hostage by raccoons
28	Flying fish deliver pizza to shore
29	Cat declares itself ruler of house
30	Oxford renamed to Michael Jackson
31	Watermelon fills with water
32	Plant-based superheroes emerge
33	Socks gain independent thoughts
34	Clouds rain donuts every Friday
35	Slalom poles painted
36	French pilots are on strike
37	James Bond completes his mission
38	Golf ball hits satellite
39	Prince stops sausage
40	Guitarist plays the piano

Training 15 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5855a8cb

Recall time: 15 min

41	Cat solves Rubik's cube
42	Penguin wins award for best actor
43	Rabbits host talent show
44	Pizza places go vertical
45	Record summer in Sweden
46	Palm tree felling in Cuba
47	Phone hides in shoes
48	Satellite crashed
49	Auction of the German Museum
50	Fish establish underwater schools
51	Apples discuss philosophy weekly
52	The fox ate rowan berries
53	Fairies teach yoga classes
54	Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
55	Reality TV show for plants
56	Time travelers debate fashion of 2023
57	Socks disappear in laundromats
58	Bookstore turns into portal
59	Sprinkle unicorn dust daily
60	Gremlins fix traffic lights
61	Coffee beans grow on trees
62	Plants participate in marathons
63	Airplanes powered by joy
64	Pasta grows in backyard gardens
65	Battle in the Teutoburg Forest
66	Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write
67	Skull opened
68	Postcard shows our innermost fear
69	Woman receives 10 children
70	Battle of Bonn
71	Rainbow factory malfunctioned
72	Megastar crashes
73	Baking championship stops time
74	Sasquatch seen at Starbucks
75	Princess finds a pea
76	Circus closes
77	Giraffes form marching band
78	Everyone studies via the internet
79	Confused scorpion stings itself
80	Show jumping tournament on Helgoland

Training 15 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5855a8cb

Recall time: 15 min

81	Prince Charles in Norway
82	Visa revoked
83	Dragon hired as mascot
84	Planets have tea party
85	First gender reassignment
86	Clouds form into celebrity look-alikes
87	Penguins learn synchronized dancing
88	New hotel in New York
89	Llamas challenge marathon runners
90	Gold find in the city center
91	Skyscraper becomes first building to fly
92	Pirates open tech shop
93	Doping is legal
94	July transferred to May
95	Time freezes during a sneeze
96	Stomach filling tested
97	Superheroes start reality show competition
98	Werewolf opens dog grooming business, thrives
99	Truck loads too much
100	Squirrel organizes carpool
101	Fish learns to swim backwards
102	Electronic waistcoat glitch
103	People nearly die laughing
104	Angels cause accidents
105	Schoolbus drives round the world
106	Chickens open bakery shop
107	Rash stops itching
108	Einstein looks through telescope
109	Giants play chess in parks.
110	Crab steals magician's wand
111	Ban on trade in oil
112	Fairies host bowling tournament
113	Giant hamster rolls through town
114	The tallest tower in the world
115	Socks develop their own personalities
116	Fish conquer land-based sports
117	Lighthouses with WiFi launch
118	Toilet explodes
119	Wizards get speeding tickets on broomsticks
120	New born for president

Training 15 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5855a8cb

Recall time: 15 min

121	Raccoons raid the fridge
122	Robot barista brews spells instead.
123	Tongue gets stuck in cheek
124	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly
125	The world's oldest tree dies
126	Octopus becomes world's best chef
127	Rainbows become legal tender
128	Marco Polo discovers Australia
129	Memory implants possible
130	Nuclear power plant explodes
131	The best software ever released
132	Biggest birthday party with 10,000 people
133	Trees start leaving home
134	Introduction of the music chart
135	Dinosaurs run for president
136	Chocolate rivers run dry
137	Nobel Prize for Alfred E. Neumann
138	Time traveler's lunchbox explodes
139	Robots learn to paint masterpieces
140	Last jungle cleared
141	Aliens visit pancake festival
142	Giant hamsters race squirrels
143	Unicycle circus tours Europe
144	Infinity becomes finite
145	Mice unite for freedom
146	Big asparagus meal at the court
147	Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
148	War with Atlantis
149	Cat learns to skateboard
150	Miniature elephants replace traditional lawn gnomes
151	Fish conduct orchestras
152	Balloons escape the party
153	Socks develop consciousness, seek freedom
154	Superheroes start yoga for stress relief
155	Kitchen appliances join a talent show
156	Invisible ink scandal erupts
157	Socks wander off together
158	Photo session
159	Goldfish wins karaoke contest
160	Space whales host intergalactic poetry slam

Training 15 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5855a8cb

Recall time: 15 min

161	One lifts bench press
162	Penholder for mental athletes
163	Dinosaur island discovered
164	200th carnival Monday in Ulm
165	ENCARTA Encyclopedia
166	Asparagus Tarzan eats fries with mayo
167	Polar bear frozen in the Sahara
168	Killer games are banned
169	Mathematician divides by zero
170	Priest converts to Buddhism
171	Computer virus infects humans
172	World peace is being restored
173	Gnomes create underground networks
174	Elephant walks on a tightrope
175	Llamas lead forest protest